

## National Integrity Framework

The National Integrity Framework is the umbrella term for the suite of policies, educational materials and other resources that establish basketball's perimeter against corruption. The Framework applies to all competitions and events conducted under the auspices of Basketball Australia or a member state/territory association, including the National Basketball League. The Framework sets the broad expectations for the conduct of all Participants, but also incorporates detailed policies to regulate behaviour and ensure action can be taken against those who fail to adhere to behavioural standards and expose the sport to undue risk.

On 31 January 2023 the Basketball ACT Board adopted the <u>Basketball Australia National</u> <u>Integrity Framework</u>

The following listed Appendix's to the Basketball Australia National Integrity Framework were adopted by the Basketball ACT Board on 31 January 2023

- Appendix 1 Code of Conduct Elite Participants and Good Administration
- Appendix 2 <u>Gambling and Match Fixing Policy</u>
- Appendix 3 Improper Use of Drugs and Medicines Policy
- Appendix 4 <u>Courtsiding Policy</u>
- Appendix 5 <u>Member Protection Policy</u>
- Appendix 6 <u>Child Safeguarding Policy</u>
- Appendix 7 <u>Complaints Policy</u>

For further information on the Basketball Australia National Integrity Framework visit <u>https://australia.basketball/integrity/</u>

